#### MoU Primary Health Center, Kharda 2016

Memorandum of Understanding

26/07/2016

Between

S.C.S & A.P.M.S

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda

&

Primary Health Center, Kharda

Dr. M.N. Gulve

Medical Officer

Principal

P.H.C, Kharda

S.C.S & A.P.M'S

Tal, Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda

Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

Article 1:- The subject of present memorandum of understanding is to establish Health Service to the Students as well as staff of Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda as and when required.

Article 2:- Both Sides shall endeavor regarding financial provision are to be made available as per U.G.C guidelines

Article 3:- This memorandum of understanding shall become effective form the date of singing by the representative of both institutes and shall remain for Five Years and shall be extended by the written mutual consents. Either side may terminate this agreement at any time by giving written notice six months in advance to other.

Dr. M.N. Gulve

Principal

S.C.S & A.P.M.S

प्राथमिक आरोग्य केंद्र, खर्डा Primary Health जिल्लाहर क्रिक्टिकार

Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda

Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

PRINCIPAL
Shr Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya
Kharda, Tal.Jamkhed Dist.A.Nagar

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan Arogya Prasarak Mandal's
Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda
Tal,Jamkhed, Dist, Ahemednagar



Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahemednagar

Article 2:- Both Sides shall endeavor regarding financial provision are to be made available as per U.G.C guidelines

Article 3:- This memorandum of understanding shall become effective form the date of singing by the representative of both institutes and shall remain for Five Years and shall be extended by the written mutual consents. Either side may terminate this agreement at any time by giving written notice six months in advance to other.



IC Principal SCSAPM's

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda. Tal. Jamkhed Dist. Ahmednagar

IC Principal

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahemednagar

Medical Officer

P.H.C, Kharda

Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar Medical Officer(Class-2) P.H.C. KHARDA Tal.Jamkhed, Dist.Ahmednagar

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshari S Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahemednagar

#### Activities under MoU



Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan & Arogya Prasarak Mandal, Kharda

## Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda.

Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

(ID NO. PU / AN / 72 / 2002)

Dr. M.N.Gulve Principal

Phone: (02421) 240105, Fax: 240105, Web.: www.ssgmkharda.in E-mail: ssgmkharda@gmail.com

Date: 15/01/2016

Hon'ble Medical Officer,

Primary Health Center, Kharda,

Tal. Jamkhed, dist. Ahmednagar.

Sub: about send the Expert for to guide on disaster management...

we request you to send an expert person to the colleges on the day of 18/01/2016 for guidance on disaster Management, even though for the guidance on disaster management in our camps have been organized in the colleges on so that we requesting you to send an expert person...

Medical Officer(Class-2)
P.H.C. KHARDA
Tal.Jamkhed, Dist.Ahmednagar

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Pasarak Mandal's hri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed,Dist.Ahemednagar

Kharda, Tal. Jamkhed Dist. A. Nagar

D'Shinde Letter 2019-20 English-14/54



Dr. Gopalghare demonstrate and given information about ambulance to students



Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan & Arogya Prasarak Mandal, Kharda

# Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda.

Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

(ID NO. PU / AN / 72 / 2002)

Dr. M.N.Gubon Principal

Phone: (02421) 240105, Fax: 240105, Web.: www.ssgmkharda.in E-mail: ssgmkharda@gmail.com

Date: 05/03/2018

Hon'ble Medical Officer,

Primary Health Center, Kharda,

Tal. Jamkhed, dist. Ahmednagar.

Sub: about send the Expert for to guide on disaster management...

we request you to send an expert person to the colleges on the day of 07/03/2018 for guidance on disaster Management, even though for the guidance on disaster management in our camps have been organized in the colleges on so that we requesting you to send an expert person.

Medical Officer(Class-2)
P.H.C. KHARDA
Tal.Jamkhed, Dist.Ahmednagar

Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya Kharda, Tal.Jamkhed Dist.A.Nagar

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda Tal.Jamkhed, Dist. Ahemednagar



Dr. Gopalghare deliverd speech on pre and post Accidental disaster management.



Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Prasark Mandal's,

### Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya, Kharda Tal. Jamkhed, Dist. Ahmednagar

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)
Recognized 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act,

Phone No. (02421) 240105 Fax:-240105

Dr. Shivanand Jadhav<sub>M.A. Ph.D (Cog)</sub>
I/C Principal (9028270997)

Date: 27/68/2020

To, Residential officer Primary Health Center Kharda, Tal.Jamkhed Dist. Ahmednagar

Subject: About getting first aid (Kits) facility

Sir,

Regarding to the above Mentioned subject That you are requested to apply, Our college organizes various sports competition. Students who are injured while playing sports, need first aid. Therefore, we request you to provide first aid kits for our college students.

Medical Officer(Class-2)
P.H.C. KHARDA
Tal.Jamkhed, Dist.Ahmednagar

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed,Dist.Ahemednagar

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed,Dist.Ahemednagar



first aid box provided by P.H.C. Kharda

Shri Chhatrapati Shikshan and Arogya Prasarak Mandal's Shri Sant Gajanan Mahavidyalaya,Kharda Tal.Jamkhed,Dist.Ahemednagar